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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . ..............

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
EXPENSES
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

TR/ DMS/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

1, 250, 000

15. 00
1, 625, 000

220, 424

150, 000

4,576

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL PCSITIONS. . .......
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT - FY 2021-22 - NORVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABI LITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

15. 00

10, 250

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
000000

010000

1000 1

040000
1000 1
100000
100777

1000 1

107040
1000 1

1001000

1001070
010000

1000 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
REALLOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
OUTSOURCI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 423-

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ISB 4-A) - ADD

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

TR/ STATE ATTY/ SLOTS

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE 268, 947

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1005900
100000
107040

1000 1

1700000

1700520
100000
100614

2520 1

EE R I S S I O R R S S S S R R S S I R R S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2022-2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Gam ng Control

admi ni stratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney Ceneral

Conmi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be
and provides for a
Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all powers and duties,

per sonnel ,

admi ni strative rules, and funding of the Departnment of Business and Professional Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the
regul ati on of pari-nutuel wagering, slot nachines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’s oversight

responsi bilities for authorized gam ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnment

Conmi ssion’s Legi sl ati ve Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

is to prepare and subnmt to

The Departrment requests to transfer the Transfer to State Attorney - Slot Investigations and Prosecutions appropriation
in the anpunt of $268,947 fromthe Departnent’s Executive Direction budget entity within the Administrative Trust Fund to

the Florida Gaming Control Conmi ssion's Executive Direction budget entity within the Pari-Mituel
accordance with the Type Two Transfer required by CS SB4-A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida).

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent:

5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of government agencies at all |evels.

Budget Summary:

Fl ori da Gam ng Conmi ssi on
Executive Direction

Pari - Mut uel Wagering Trust Fund

Wagering Trust Fund in
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
EXEC DI RECTI ON/ SUPPORT SVC 41501010
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

Transfer to State Attorney - Slot Investigations and Prosecutions: $268, 947

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES REAL| GNMVENT 2000000

CORRECT APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGCORY -

DEDUCT 2001000

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 10, 250- 1000 1

REE R o b R R R R ok O O Rk S R Rk kS o S R R S o S R R R R Sk Sk S R S R R Rk S b Sk S b R R R S o b Sk S R R R b o b S R R R o o S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
This issue is to renpve the retirement adjustment that was made in Salaries and Benefits within the General Revenue Fund
- issue 1001070. The adjustment was cal cul ated and allocated in Fiscal Year 2022-23 based on Fiscal Year 2021-22 budget
that is nonrecurring.

R S S S O O S S

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI Tl ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 10, 250-

R S O S S S R L S O S O
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
EXEC DI RECTI ON/ SUPPORT SVC 41501010
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES REAL| GNVENT 2000000
CORRECT APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY -
ADD 2002000
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
TR/ DVB/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT 107040
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 423 1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
This issue is to renpve the adjustnment made in the Transfer to the Departnent of Managenent Services for Human Resource
Services Statew de Contract appropriation category within the General Revenue Fund - issue 1005900. The adjustnent was

calculated and allocated in Fiscal Year 2022-23 based on Fiscal Year 2021-22 budget that is nonrecurring.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES 2100000
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON -
SB 4A 2103049
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. . .............. 1, 250, 000-
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
15. 00-
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 625, 000- 1000 1
EXPENSES 040000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 220, 424- 1000 1
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 150, 000- 1000 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC

NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES

FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON -

SB 4A
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
- STATE 4, 576-

TOTAL: FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL COWM SSI ON -

SB 4A

TOTAL POSITIONS. . .
TOTAL | SSUE. . ... ..
TOTAL SALARY RATE.

AGENCY- W DE | NFORVATI ON TECHNCOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY RESCQURCES FOR THE
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF

TOTAL: TECHNOLOGY RESQURCES

...... 15. 00-

...... 2, 000, 000-

...... 1, 250, 000-

- STATE 786, 341 355, 002
- STATE 357, 492 357, 492
- STATE 766, 317 432, 356

FOR THE

FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCOL COWM SSI ON

TOTAL ISSUE. . .....

...... 1, 910, 150 1, 144, 850

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

2100000
2103049
100000
107040
1000 1

2103049

3620000

3627000
040000

2520 1

060000
2520 1
100000
100777
2520 1

36270C0

EE R S O O O O O O kS O S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269,

| T COVPONENT? YES
Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Gam ng Control

Commi ssi on (Conmmi ssion), to be
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
EXEC DI RECTI ON/ SUPPORT SVC 41501010
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
AGENCY- W DE | NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY 3620000
TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES FOR THE
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL COWMM SSI ON 3627000

admi nistratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a

Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all powers and duties, personnel,

admi nistrative rules, and funding of the Department of Business and Professional Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

regul ati on of pari-nmutuel wagering, slot machines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’'s oversight

responsibilities for authorized gam ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnent is to prepare and submt to

Conmi ssion’s Legi sl ati ve Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

The bill provides that the Conmission will operate as an i ndependent agency and as such will need funding for

informati on

technol ogy resources. The Departnent is requesting $1, 910,150 ($765, 300 recurring and $1, 144, 850 nonrecurring) for

technol ogy equi pment and services to include the foll ow ng:

Dat a Managenent/Backup and Restoration
Docunent and Wor kf |l ow Managenent

I mpl emrent ati on Servi ces

Li censure System

M ddl ewar e

Mobi | e Devi ce Managemnent

Network Infrastructure

Wrel ess Network

Operating System and Mail Servers
Qher Uilities

Conf erence and Room Equi pnment (conputers, projectors, caneras, TV)
Copy/ Print/ Scan Equi pnent

The ampbunt requested is an estimate to set up the Commission’s initial technology infrastructure with the assunption the

Conmi ssion will use the same |icensure systemas the Department. Should the Conm ssion decide to use another
systemor identify different technol ogy needs and resources, the anpunt requested coul d be adjusted.

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of government agencies at all |evels.

Budget Sumary:
Fl ori da Gami ng Control Conm ssion
Executive Direction
Pari - Mutuel Wagering Trust Fund
Recurring Nonr ecurri ng Tot al

Expenses: $431, 339 $355, 002 $786, 341

i censure



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BI T D 3A
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
AGENCY- W DE | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY RESCQURCES FOR THE
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON

Qther Capital Qutlay(OCO): $357, 492
Contracted Services: $333, 961 $432, 356

Total : $765, 300 $1, 144, 850

SP 09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE: 7
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

3620000
36270C0

$357, 492
$766, 317

$1, 910, 150

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 3, 498, 169

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
51. 00
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 4,933, 357

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 571, 632 242, 817

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 15, 558

TOTAL: STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 51.00
TOTAL ISSUE............. 5, 520, 547 242, 817
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 3,498, 169

4500000

4500010
000000

010000

2520 1

040000
2520 1
100000
107040
2520 1

4500010
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500010

R O O S O O I O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Ganing Control

admi ni stratively housed withi
Type Two transfer pursuant to

regul ati on of pari-nmutuel wag
responsibilities for authoriz
Commi ssion’s Legi sl ative Budg

CS SB4- A expressly provides t

| T COMPONENT? NO

n the Department of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General

s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all
adnministrative rules, and funding of the Departnent of Business and Professional

Commi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be
and provides for a
powers and duti es,
Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

per sonnel ,

ering, slot machines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’s oversight
is to prepare and subnit to

ed ganmi ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnment

et Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

hat the Conmission will operate independent for the Ofice of Legal

Affairs. An independent

agency needs dedi cated executive and administrative positions to support the daily operations of the Conmmi ssion. This

request is to establish 51 FTE positions, 3,498,169 of salary rate, $5,520,547 of budget
Counsel ,

the Commission Ofice, the Ofice of the Inspector General, the Ofice of the General
Admi ni stration within the Executive Direction budget entity.
The bill identifies five nenbers of the Commission who are to be appointed by the Governor,

General Counsel, and Inspector General.

General report directly to th
Seni or Attorney and External

executive team

The executive teamis needed

identified in the enacting | egislation, but sone key support positions are added.

In the proposed organi zati on design,

authority for the staffing of
and the Division of

an Executive Director,

the Executive Director and | nspector

e Commi ssion while the General Counsel reports to the Executive Director. Included are a
Affairs Director who will also report to the Executive Director.
Admi ni strative Assistant positions are recommended to provide daily adm nistrative support to the Comm ssion and

to provide direction for the entire Conmi ssion.

to the functioning of the Commission as a whol e.

Commi ssion Ofice - 14 FTE:

5 Conmi ssioners

I nspect or General
External Affairs
Seni or Attorney -
Audi t Eval uation
Adm nistrative As

AR RRRR

Executive Director - SM

- SMs
Director - SMS

SES
Revi ew Anal yst (I nspector General)
sistant 11l - SES

These support

Four additional

Most of these positions are specifically
positions are essenti al
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BUDCGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022- 23 FY 2022-23
POS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCOS AMOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTRCL COWM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC 41501010
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
GAM NG REGULATI ON 4500000
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COWM SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON 4500010
The O fice of the General Counsel requires several |awers and adninistrative support positions in order to fulfill the
functions of the Conm ssion. The General Counsel wll supervise the other lawers that will be assigned to various roles
within the Conmission. The Ofice of the General Counsel will also include positions associated with Agency O erk

functions.

O fice of the General Co
Ceneral Counsel -
Attorney Supervis
Seni or Attorney -

Adm nistrative As
Adm nistrative As

RPRRPWRR

The Division of Administratio
Budget and Fi nance, Human Res
Fi nanci al and Support Service
Administration staff will ser
Department of Managenent Serv

Di vision of Adm nistrati

1 Director of Admin
2 Adnministrative As

The two Adm nistrative Assi st
functions as directed.

Bureau of Financial Supp
Pr of essi onal Acco
Accountant |V

Accountant 111

Gover nnent Qper at
Seni or Managenent

RPRNRNNR R

Regul at ory Program Speci a

unsel - 8 FTE

SVB
or - SES
SES
I'ist/Agency O erk
sistant Il - SES
sistant 11

n will be responsible for managi ng the Commission’s operations in the follow ng areas:
ources, and Information Technology. The Division includes the Director’'s Ofice, Bureau of

s, Bureau of Human Resources, and the Bureau of

I nformation Technol ogy. Division of

ve as the official Commission liaisons with the Departnent of Financial Services and the

i ces.
on Director’s Ofice - 3 FTE

istration - SMS
sistant 11

ants in the Director’s Ofice will assist the entire division with various adm nistrative

ort Services - 10 FTE

Bureau Chi ef of Financial Support Services - SES

unt ant Supervi sor - SES

Operations and Managenent Consul tant Manager - SES

i ons Consultant 11
Anal yst 11 - SES



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A SP

EXPENDI TURES BY

| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON

Positions in the Bureau of Financi al

Support Services wll

Managenent System admi ni stration and paynents, f

Request subni ssi on,

contract,

Bureau of Human Resources - 4 FTE

1 Bureau Chi ef of Human Resources -
SES
SES

1 Hunman Resource Consul t ant
1 Human Resource Speci al i st

1 Human Resource Anal yst SES

The Bureau of Human Resources is responsible for all
and sel ecti on,

| abor relations, recruitnment
wor kers conpensati on.

Long Range Program Pl an Subni ssi on,
procurenent/ MFMP, and P-card admi ni strati on;

SE

atte

nmanage revenue col |l ection,
statements/reporting, cost allocation;
budget amendnments and transfers,
mai | service, records,

i nanci al

S

ndance and | eave, payroll, benefits, organizati

E

Bureau of Information Technology - 12 FT
1 Bureau Chief of Information Technol ogy - SES
2 I T Busi ness Consul tant Manager - SES
1 System Program Admi ni strator - SES
5 System Program Consul t ant
3 System Project Anal yst

Positions in the Bureau of

I nformati on Technol ogy wil |

oversee the processes for system design,

i mpl ementati on and adninistration of the Conmi ssion’s operations including strategic services,

applications,
net wor k/ net wor k support,

busi ness applicati ons,
dat abase,

Executive Direction Position Summary -
Commi ssion Ofice - 14 FTE
O fice of the General Counsel -
Division of Adm nistration - 29 FTE

The requested positions and funding will
i ndependent agency. It
for additional
budget requests.

8 FTE

informati on security,
and hel p desk.

51 FTE

is anticipated that once the Conm ssion becones operational,
resources or other organizational

infrastructure, web devel opnent,

di sbur senent s,

and annual
and fleet adm nistration.

09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE:
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500010

St at ewi de Travel

Legi sl ati ve Budget

repo

onal

testing,
enterprise

rting; |easing,

aspect of human resource functions for the Conm ssion including
managenent ,

and

pl anni ng,

proj ect nmanagenent,

provi de the necessary foundation for the Conmission to function as an
the Conmi ssion may identify a need

and budgetary changes within existing resources to include in future



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY

| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500010

The Standard #3: Expenses and Human Resource Services Assessnents Package was applied for each requested position with

the addition of an extra nmonitor for each enpl oyee,
staff.

budget purchasing, and | nspector General

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for
Budget Sumary:

Fl ori da Gami ng Control
Executive Direction

Conmi ssi on

Economni ¢ Devel oprent :
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of governnent agencies at all

Nonr ecurri

$242, 817

$242, 817

Law Library for attorney positions,

| evel s.

ng

and cal cul ators for accounting,

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O

Pari-Miutuel Wagering Trust Fund
FTE: 51. 00
Sal ary Rate: 3, 498, 169
Recurring
Sal ari es and Benefits: $4, 933, 357
Expenses: $328, 815
Transfer to DMS/ HR Servi ces: $15, 558
Total Budget: $5, 277, 730
PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
FTE BASE RATE
AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
NEW PGCSI TI ONS
0445 REGULATORY PROGRAM SPECI ALI ST
N1022 001 1.00 50, 000
0712 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT 11
N1017 001 1.00 35, 000
N1025 001 1.00 35, 000
1436 ACCOUNTANT 111
N1032 001 1.00 36, 000

ADDI Tl VES

BENEFI TS

23,765

20, 995
20, 995

21,179

Tot al
$4, 933, 357
$571, 632
$15, 558
$5, 520, 547
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

73,765 0. 00 73,765

55, 995 0. 00 55, 995

55, 995 0. 00 55, 995

57,179 0.00 57,179
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
EXEC DI RECTI ON/ SUPPORT SVC 41501010
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
GAM NG REGULATI ON 4500000
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COWM SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON 4500010

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS
A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
NEW PGSI TI ONS

N1033 001 1.00 36, 000 21,179 57,179 0. 00 57,179
1437 ACCOUNTANT |V

N1030 001 1.00 40, 000 21,918 61, 918 0. 00 61, 918

N1031 001 1.00 40, 000 21,918 61, 918 0. 00 61, 918
1668 AUDI T EVALUATI ON & REVI EW ANALYST

N1012 001 1. 00 47,091 23,227 70, 318 0. 00 70, 318
2107 SYSTEMS PRQIECT ANALYST

N1049 001 1.00 50, 000 23,765 73, 765 0. 00 73, 765

N1050 001 1.00 50, 000 23,765 73,765 0. 00 73,765

N1051 001 1.00 50, 000 23,765 73, 765 0. 00 73, 765
2109 SYSTEM PROQIECT CONSULTANT

N1044 001 1. 00 60, 353 25,677 86, 030 0. 00 86, 030

N1045 001 1.00 60, 353 25,677 86, 030 0. 00 86, 030

N1046 001 1.00 60, 353 25,677 86, 030 0. 00 86, 030

N1047 001 1.00 60, 353 25,677 86, 030 0. 00 86, 030

N1048 001 1.00 60, 353 25,677 86, 030 0. 00 86, 030
2236 GOVERNMENT OPERATI ONS CONSULTANT |

N1035 001 1.00 50, 000 23,765 73, 765 0. 00 73, 765

N1036 001 1.00 50, 000 23,765 73, 765 0. 00 73, 765
0190 HUMAN RESOURCE SPECI ALI ST/ HR- SES

N1039 001 1.00 40, 593 23,194 63, 787 0. 00 63, 787
0192 HUMAN RESOURCE ANALYST/ HR- SES

N1040 001 1. 00 45, 000 24,010 69, 010 0. 00 69, 010
0193 HUMAN RESOURCE CONSULTANT/ HR- SES

N1038 001 1.00 48, 700 24, 695 73, 395 0. 00 73, 395
0714 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT 11 - SES

N1007 001 1.00 46, 575 24,301 70, 876 0. 00 70, 876

N1008 001 1.00 46, 575 24, 301 70, 876 0. 00 70, 876

N1009 001 1.00 46, 575 24,301 70, 876 0. 00 70, 876

N1010 001 1.00 46, 575 24, 301 70, 876 0. 00 70, 876



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON
PCOSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES
A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
NEW PGSI TI ONS
N1016 001 1.00 46, 575
N1024 001 1.00 46, 575
1470 PROFESSI ONAL ACCOUNTANT SUPERVI SOR - SES
N1029 001 1.00 72,000
2117 SYSTEMS PROGRAMM NG ADM NI STRATOR - SES
N1043 001 1. 00 67,000
2134 1 NFO TECH BUSI NESS CONSULTANT MGR - SES
N1041 001 1.00 70, 000
N1042 001 1.00 70, 000
2225 SENI OR MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il - SES
N1037 001 1.00 68, 000
2238 OPERATI ONS & MGMI CONSULTANT MGR - SES
N1034 001 1.00 60, 000
7738 SENI OR ATTORNEY
N1013 001 1.00 60, 000
N1019 001 1.00 60, 000
N1020 001 1.00 60, 000
N1021 001 1.00 60, 000
7743 ATTORNEY SUPERVI SOR
N1018 001 1.00 80, 000
8717 CHI EF OF FI NANCI AL SUPPORT SERVI CE
N1026 001 1.00 85, 000
8865 CHI EF OF | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
N1028 001 1.00 90, 000
9429 CHI EF OF HUVAN RESOURCES
N1027 001 1.00 75, 000
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE
N1006 001 1.00 136, 520
6812 DI RECTOR OF ADM NI STRATI ON
N1023 001 1.00 100, 000

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

BENEFI TS

24, 301
24, 301

29, 007
28, 082

28, 637
28, 637

28, 268
35, 828
26, 786
26, 786
26, 786
26, 786
30, 488
31,414
32, 339
29, 563
40, 950

34, 190

SP
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SUBTOTAL

70, 876
70, 876

101, 007
95, 082

98, 637
98, 637

96, 268
95, 828
86, 786
86, 786
86, 786
86, 786
110, 488
116, 414
122, 339
104, 563
177, 470

134, 190

EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16
1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500010

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

%

© © © © © o 0000 © © 90 ©o o 00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

.00

AND BENEFI TS

70, 876
70, 876

101, 007
95, 082

98, 637
98, 637

96, 268
95, 828
86, 786
86, 786
86, 786
86, 786
110, 488
116, 414
122, 339
104, 563
177, 470

134, 190



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
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DETAI L

EXH BI T D 3A
COF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC

GAM NG REGULATI ON

STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - EXECUTI VE DI RECTI ON

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES
A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
NEW PGSI TI ONS
9415 | NSPECTOR GENERAL
N1011 001 1.00 100, 000
9416 GENERAL COUNSEL
N1015 001 1.00 117, 450
9594 EXTERNAL AFFAI RS DI RECTOR
N1014 001 1. 00 100, 000
P101 PROPOSED CLASS CODE
N1001 001 1.00 136, 520
N1002 001 1.00 136, 520
N1003 001 1.00 136, 520
N1004 001 1.00 136, 520
N1005 001 1. 00 136, 520

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2520 PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF

51. 00 3, 498, 169

BENEFI TS

1, 435, 188

SUBTOTAL

4, 933, 357

LAPSE
%

Coocoo o o o
o
o

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500010

LAPSED SALARI ES
AND BENEFI TS

4, 933, 357

RE R R I R R R R kR S S ok R SRR Sk kS b S S R R R R o b Sk S R R S R O R R S Rk R R R R R S b o b S R R R



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BI T D-3A

BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC

GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
GAM NG REGULATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENT AND TRANSI TI ON OF
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON
CFFI CE FACI LI TI ES

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 80, 000 80, 000

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 81, 000 81, 000

TOTAL: ESTABLI SHVENT AND TRANSI TI ON OF
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL COWM SSI ON
OFFI CE FACI LI TI ES
TOTAL ISSUE............. 161, 000 161, 000

SP 09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE: 15
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000
4500030
040000
2520 1
100000
100777
2520 1

4500030

RE R R I b R R R O kb O R R o ok S b O S R R R R S Sk R R S Rk kS S O Rk R R O R b O R R b R o kR SRR R o bk S b kR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Ganing Control

Commi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be

adnministratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a

Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all
admini strative rules, and funding of the Departnent of Business and Professional

powers and duties, personnel,
Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

regul ati on of pari-nmutuel wagering, slot machines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’'s oversight

responsibilities for authorized gam ng conpacts. The bill al so provides that the Departnment

Conmmi ssion’s Legi sl ati ve Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

In anticipation of establishing the Commission’s office facilities in Tall ahassee,

authority is requested for the follow ng:

Movi ng Services (Tallahassee Ofice Transition): $15, 000
Fur ni tur e/ Equi pnent for Conmi ssion Hearing Room $80, 000
Prem ses Wring (Cost will depend on | eased space): $66, 000

is to prepare and subnmit to

$161, 000 of nonrecurring budget

There are two additional itenms where costs will need to be determined upon the site assessnent of the | eased space - a

physi cal security access systemand any facility nodifications.

Once the Conmission | ocates and decides on office facilities in Tall ahassee,

adj ustnments in the anount of funding for



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
EXEC DI RECTI OV SUPPORT SVC
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
GAM NG REGULATI ON
ESTABLI SHVENT AND TRANSI TI ON OF
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON
CFFI CE FACI LI TI ES

rel ated costs may be needed.

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of governnent agencies at al

Budget Sunmmary:
Fl ori da Gaming Contro
Executive Direction

EXH BI T D 3A SP 09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE: 16
EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D 3A
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501010

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500030

Economni ¢ Devel opnent :
| evel s.

Conmnmi ssi on

Pari - Mut uel Wagering Trust Fund

Nonr ecurring
Expenses: $80, 000
Contracted Services: $81, 000
Total : $161, 000

RE R R I b R R R O kb O R R o ok S b O S R R R R S Sk R R S Rk kS S O Rk R R O R b O R R b R o kR SRR R o bk S b kR

TOTAL: EXEC LEADERSH P/ SUPPRT SVC
BY FUND TYPE
TRUST FUNDS. ... .................

SALARY RATE. . ..............

1602. 00. 00. 00
51. 00
7, 860, 644
3, 498, 169

1, 548, 667




BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
EQUI PMENT NEEDS
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - MOTOR
VEHI CLES

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ACQUI SI TI ON MOTOR VEHI CLES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

OPER & MAINT OF PATROL VEH

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE

TOTAL: ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - MOTOR

VEHI CLES
TOTAL ISSUE. ............

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
65, 400 65, 400
360, 000 360, 000
45, 000
470, 400 425, 400

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2402400
040000

2520 1
100000
100021

2520 1

102275
2520 1

2402400

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:

CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269,

I T COVWPONENT? NO
Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Gaming Control

Conmmi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be

adnministratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a

Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all
admini strative rules, and funding of the Departnent of Business and Professional

powers and duties, personnel,
Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

regul ati on of pari-nutuel wagering, slot machines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’'s oversight

responsibilities for authorized gam ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnment

Commi ssion’s Legi sl ati ve Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

is to prepare and subnit to

The bill creates a Division of Gaming Enforcenment (Division) within the Commi ssion and is to be considered a crininal
justice agency as defined in s. 943.045, F.S. Law enforcement officers wll
arrest for any alleged violation of ch. 24, F.S. (State Lotteries), part 11

F.S. (Anusenent Facilities),

ch. 550, F.S. (Pari-nutuel Wagering), ch. 551,

(Ganbling), or any rule adopted pursuant thereto, or any law of this state.

This request is for $470, 000

vehicl es (one for each requested | aw enforcenent FTE positions), vehicle equipnent

have the power to detect, apprehend, and
of ch. 285, F.S. (Ganming Conpact), ch. 546,
(Sl ot Machines), or ch. 849, F.S.

of budget authority ($45,000 recurring and $425, 400 nonrecurring) for the purchase of 15

and fuel and nmi ntenance



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BI T D-3A
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
EQUI PMENT NEEDS
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - MOTOR
VEHI CLES

costs for each vehicle.

Acqui sition of Mtor Vehicles
15 vehicles @ $24, 000 each = $360, 000

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2402400

The ampbunt requested shoul d give the Division sufficient budget to determ ne the type of vehicle needed and avail abl e on

the state contract.

Vehi cl e Equi pnent Package
15 vehicles @ $4, 360 each = $65, 000

The vehicl e equi prent package includes window tinting, car radio, tenporary nobile evidence storage | ocker, emergency

features (lights/sirens/speaker), enmergency features installation, and a first aid kit.

Operation of Motor Vehicles
15 vehicles @ $3, 000 each = $45, 000

Fundi ng for the operation of notor vehicles is for the annual fuel, nmaintenance, and repair costs for each vehicle.

Vehicles will be used by | aw enforcenent officers to carry out statutorily required duties.

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of government agencies at all |evels.

Budget Sumary:

Fl ori da Gami ng Control Conmm ssion
Gani ng Enf or cenent

Pari-Mituel Wagering Trust Fund

Recurring Nonrecurring Tot al
Expenses: $65, 400 $65, 400
Acqui sition of Mtor Vehicles: $360, 000 $360, 000
Qperation of Mdtor Vehicles: $45, 000 $45, 000
Total : $45, 000 $425, 400 $470, 400

R R o bk S R Rk O R O R Rk ok bk S o b R R R kR R ok kb S O S R R R ok b Sk R R R b S bk S b O R R I b S R o



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BI T D-3A

BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
EQUI PMENT NEEDS
LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT FOR
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON
EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE 143, 100 89, 600

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 3, 000

TOTAL: LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT FOR
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCOL COWM SS|I ON
TOTAL ISSUE............. 146, 100 89, 600

SP 09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE: 19
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2404150
040000

2520 1
100000
100777
2520 1

2404150

R I O S S O R R S O S S kO kI kIR O S S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Ganing Control

Commi ssi on (Conmmi ssion), to be

admi ni stratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a

Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all
adnministrative rules, and funding of the Departnent of Business and Professional

powers and duties, personnel,
Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

regul ati on of pari-nutuel wagering, slot machines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’s oversight

responsibilities for authorized ganming conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnent

Commi ssion’'s Legi sl ative Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

is to prepare and subnit to

The bill creates a Division of Gaming Enforcenent (Division) within the Conmission and is to be considered a crimnal

justice agency as defined in s. 943.045, F.S. Law enforcenment officers will

have the power to detect, apprehend, and

arrest for any alleged violation of ch. 24, F.S. (State Lotteries), part Il of ch. 285, F.S. (Ganing Conpact), ch. 546,

F.S. (Anusenent Facilities), ch. 550, F.S. (Pari-nutuel Wagering), ch. 551,
(Ganbling), or any rule adopted pursuant thereto, or any law of this state.

(Sl ot Machines), or ch. 849, F.S.

This request is for $146, 100 of budget authority ($56,000 recurring and $89, 600 nonrecurring) for the purchase of |aw

enforcenent equi pment, unifornms, and supplies for each of the requested 15 | aw enforcenent

O ficer Uniform Package
20 @ $485 each = $9, 700

FTE positions.

The officer uniform package includes pants, shirt, jacket, patches, hat, and enbroidery costs. This request is for 20
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
EQUI PMENT NEEDS
LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT FOR
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCL COWM SSI ON

packages to provide extra uniform pieces for

O ficer Equi prent Package
20 @ $3, 200 each = $64, 000

The officer equipnment package i ncl
flashlight with hol ster,

Fi rearm Package
20 @ %1, 100

$22, 000

The firearm package includes a 9WM firearm and hol ster,
equi pnent

packages to provi de additional

Evi dence Room Package
3 roons @ $15, 000 = $45, 000

The evi dence room package i ncl udes shel vi ng,

supplies, alarmnonitoring, off-si
evi dence custodi ans. Based on the

section/office - Northern, Central
Property Room Package
3 rooms @ $1, 800 = $5, 400

The property room package includes firearns safes,

the proposed organi zational plan,
Central, and Sout hern.
The requested equi pnent, uniforns,

requi red duties.

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of governnent agencies at all

Budget Sumary:

Fl ori da Gami ng Control Conmi ssion

secondary weapon w th hol ster,
for 20 packages to provide additional

repl acenent in the event of

udes a body arnmor vest, duty belt, handcuffs,
bat on, badge, badge wall

equi pnent and supplies for replacenent

anmmuni tion,
and supplies for replacenent

tenporary evidence storage | ockers,
te evidence storage,
proposed organi zati onal
, and Sout hern.

plan, there wll

uni form cl ot hi ng racks,
there wll

and supplies are required for |aw enforcenent

Econoni ¢ Devel oprent :

in the event of

and an ankl e hol ster.
in the event

utility carts,
be a property roomin each | aw enforcenent section/office -

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2404150

| oss or danmge.

hol ster, magazine clip with hol ster,
et and portable radio. This request
| oss or danmge.

is

This request is for 20

of | oss or damage.

evi dence col l ection and storage

property and evi dence room managenment software/training for
be an evidence roomin each | aw enforcement

and storage shel ving. Based on
Nor t her n,

officers to carry out statutorily

| evel s.
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COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM 41500000
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501030

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

1204. 00. 00. 00

EQUI PMENT NEEDS 2400000
LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT FOR
FLORI DA GAM NG CONTRCOL COWM SSI ON 2404150

Ganmi ng Enf or cenment

Pari - Mut uel Wagering Trust Fund

Recurring Nonr ecurring Tot al

Expenses: $53, 500 $89, 600 $143, 100

Contracted Services: $3, 000 $3, 000

Tot al : $56, 500 $89, 600 $146, 100

EE R R S S S R I I R I I R O R R S S
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELCOPMENT
( TRAI NI NG AND EDUCATI ON) 3800000
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAI NI NG 3800710
EXPENSES 040000
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 54, 060 6, 570 2520 1

IR RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREESEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEREE

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Gam ng Control Commi ssion (Commission), to be
admini stratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a
Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all powers and duties, personnel,

admi ni strative rules, and funding of the Department of Business and Professional Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

regul ati on of pari-nutuel wagering, slot nachines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’s oversi ght
responsi bilities for authorized gam ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnment is to prepare and subnit to
Conmi ssion’s Legi sl ati ve Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

The bill creates a Division of Gaming Enforcenent (Division) within the Conmmission and is to be considered a crininal
justice agency as defined in s. 943.045, F.S. Law enforcement officers will have the power to detect, apprehend, and
arrest for any alleged violation of ch. 24, F.S. (State Lotteries), part Il of ch. 285, F.S. (Ganing Conpact), ch. 546,
F.S. (Anusenent Facilities), ch. 550, F.S. (Pari-nmutuel Wagering), ch. 551, F.S., (Slot Machines), or ch. 849, F.S.
(Ganbling), or any rul e adopted pursuant thereto, or any law of this state.

This request is for $54,060 of budget authority ($47,490 recurring and $6, 750 nonrecurring) to provide required training
for Commission | aw enforcenent officers.
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
HUMAN RESCURCE DEVELCPMENT
( TRAI NI NG AND EDUCATI ON)
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAI NI NG

Law Enf orcenment Trai ning
15 @ $3, 604 each = $54,0

Li nkage to the Florida Strate
5.2 Inprove the efficiency

Budget Sumary:

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

60

gic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent:
and effectiveness of governnent agencies at all

Fl ori da Gami ng Control Conmi ssion

Gani ng Enf or cenent
Pari - Mutuel Wagering Trust Fu

Expenses:

nd
Recurring Nonr ecurring
$47, 490 $6, 570

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12
1204.00. 00. 00
3800000
3800710

REE R o b R R R R ok O O Rk S R Rk kS o S R R S o S R R R R Sk Sk S R S R R Rk S b Sk S b R R R S o b Sk S R R R b o b S R R R o o S

GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . ..............
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WACERI NG TF - STATE

1, 150, 641

20. 00
1, 796, 077

230, 145 95, 030

100, 000

4500000

4500020
000000

010000

2520 1

040000
2520 1
100000
100777

2520 1
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BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
SALARY | NCENTI VE PAYMENTS

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 21, 600

TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE 6, 101

TOTAL: STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 20. 00
TOTAL ISSUE............. 2,153,923 95, 030
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 1, 150, 641

SP 09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE: 23
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

4500000
4500020
100000
103290

2520 1

107040
2520 1

4500020

RE R R I b R R R O kb O R R o ok S b O S R R R R S Sk R R S Rk kS S O Rk R R O R b O R R b R o kR SRR R o bk S b kR

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2022- 2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Ganing Control

Commi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be

adnministratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a

Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all
admini strative rules, and funding of the Departnent of Business and Professional

powers and duties, personnel,
Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the

regul ati on of pari-nmutuel wagering, slot machines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’'s oversight

responsibilities for authorized gam ng conpacts. The bill al so provides that the Departnment

Conmmi ssion’s Legi sl ati ve Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

is to prepare and subnmit to

The bill creates a Division of Gaming Enforcenment (Division) within the Commi ssion and is to be considered a crininal

justice agency as defined in s. 943.045, F.S. Law enforcenment officers wll

have the power to detect, apprehend, and

arrest for any alleged violation of ch. 24, F.S. (State Lotteries), part Il of ch. 285, F.S. (Ganmi ng Conpact), ch. 546,

F.S. (Anusenent Facilities), ch. 550, F.S. (Pari-mutuel \Wagering), ch. 551,
(Ganbling), or any rule adopted pursuant thereto, or any law of this state.

(Sl ot Machines), or ch. 849, F.S.

This request is to establish 20 FTE positions, 1,150,641 of salary rate, and $2,153,923 for the staffing of the Division
of Gaming Enforcenent. The proposed organi zati onal design provides for the Director’'s Ofice, and three sections

Nort hern, Central, and Sout hern.

Director’'s Ofice - 6 FTE
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
GAM NG ENFORCENMENT 41501030
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
GAM NG REGULATI ON 4500000
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COWM SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 4500020

1 Director of Law Enforcenent
1 Government Operations Consultant |1

2 Crimnal Justice Information Consultant
2 Adnministrative Assistant Il - SES

The Director oversees the operations of the Division.
part of their Command Structure.
accreditation,
enf orcement personnel training requirenents,
Justice Information consultants will serve as technical
build crimnal cases and aid in the technical
provi de adm ni strative support for the Division.

Nort hern Section - 4 FTE
1 Law Enforcenent Section Leader - SES
3 Law Enforcenment |nvestigator 11
Central Section - 5 FTE
1 Law Enforcenent Section Leader - SES
4 Law Enforcenment Investigator 11
Sout hern Section - FTE
1 Law Enforcenent Section Leader - SES

4 Law Enforcenent Investigator Il

The Governnent Operations Consultant will
ensure the Field Training and Eval uation Programis up to date and conpl ete,
and perform various other functions in the Division.

and financi al

- SMS (appoi nted by the Comn ssi on)

Law Enforcenent Section | eaders report to the Director as
ensure the Division maintains

track and nonitor |aw
The Crimi nal
anal ysts who will research and anal yze evi dence to hel p
aspects of cases. The Administrative Assistants wll

Law Enforcement Section Leaders are supervisory positions to oversee and coordinate the assigned Law Enforcenent

Investigator Il positions.

Thi s includes review ng official
and ensure the actions conply with regul ations and policies related to | aw enforcenment duties.

actions taken by the Law Enforcenent Investigators
The Law

Enf orcenent | nvesti

gator |l positions duties include conducting investigations,

nmaki ng arrests, serving warrants,

Di vi si on of Gaming Enforcenment Summary

sei zing property, working with prosecutors in preparation for trial
enforcement training courses and gami ng specific training courses.

20 FTE

Director’'s Ofice - 6 FTE

and attend the requisite general |aw
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL
FL GAM NG CONTROL COVM
PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG
GAM NG REGULATI ON
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COW SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

Nort hern Section - 4 FTE
Central Section - 5 FTE
Sout hern Section - 5 FTE

The requested positions and f
anticipated that once the Div
wi thin existing resources nay

The Standard #3:
the addition of an extra noni
I nformati on Consul tants.

Al'so included in this request
Li nkage to the Florida Strate
5.2 Inprove the efficiency

Budget Summary:

Fl ori da Gami ng Control
Gani ng Enf or cenent

Conmi s

Pari - Mutuel Wagering Trust Fu
FTE: 20. 00
Sal ary Rate: 1, 150, 641

Sal ari es and Benefits:
Expenses:

Contracted Services:

Sal ary I ncentive:

Transfer to DVB/ HR Servi ces:

Tot al Budget:

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022- 23 FY 2022- 23 FY 2022- 23
PCOS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT
undi ng will

ision is operational, additional
be identified to include in future budget

tor for each enpl oyee, portable digital

provi de the necessary foundation for the Division of Gam ng Enforcenent.
resources or other organizational
requests.

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501030

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

4500000

4500020

It is

and budget ary changes

Expenses and Human Resource Services Assessnents Package was applied for each requested position with
assi stants,

and calculators for the Crinminal Justice

is $100,000 in the Contracted Services appropriation category for Law Enforcenent Testing
and $21, 600 for Salary Incentive paynments for |aw enforcenment officers (15 @%$120 a nonth x 12 nonths = $21, 600).

gic Plan for Econom c Devel opnent:

and ef fectiveness of governnent agencies at all

si on

nd

Recurring
$1, 796, 077
$135, 115
$100, 000
$21, 600
$6, 101

Nonr ecurring

$95, 030

$2, 058, 893 $95, 030

| evel s.

Tot al
$1, 796, 077
$230, 145
$100, 000
$21, 600
$6, 101

$2, 153, 923

EE R S O O O O O O kS O S
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
GAM NG ENFORCENMENT 41501030
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
GAM NG REGULATI ON 4500000
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COWM SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 4500020

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

NEW PGSI TI ONS
2236 GOVERNMENT OPERATI ONS CONSULTANT | |

N1071 001 1.00 50, 000 23,765 73, 765 0. 00 73, 765
7772 CRIM NAL JUSTI CE | NFORVATI ON CONSULTANT
N1069 001 1.00 55, 000 24, 689 79, 689 0. 00 79, 689
N1070 001 1.00 55, 000 24, 689 79, 689 0. 00 79, 689
8541 LAW ENFORCEMENT | NVESTI GATOR 1 |
N1056 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1057 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1058 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1059 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1060 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1061 001 1. 00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1062 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1063 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1064 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1065 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
N1066 001 1.00 53, 408 32, 443 85, 851 0. 00 85, 851
0714 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT 111 - SES
N1067 001 1.00 46, 575 24, 301 70, 876 0. 00 70, 876
N1068 001 1.00 46, 575 24,301 70, 876 0. 00 70, 876
9154 LAW ENFORCEMENT SECTI ON LEADER
N1053 001 1.00 70, 001 39, 186 109, 187 0. 00 109, 187
N1054 001 1. 00 70, 001 39, 186 109, 187 0. 00 109, 187
N1055 001 1.00 70, 001 39, 186 109, 187 0. 00 109, 187
9838 DI RECTOR OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
N1052 001 1.00 100, 000 49, 260 149, 260 0. 00 149, 260
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
GAM NG ENFORCENMENT 41501030
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
GAM NG REGULATI ON 4500000
STAFFI NG FOR FLORI DA GAM NG CONTROL
COWM SSI ON - GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 4500020

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL %  AND BENEFITS
AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
NEW PCS| TI ONS
TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2520 PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF 1,796, 077
20. 00 1, 150, 641 645, 436 1,796, 077 1,796, 077
R O O O O b O S O
TOTAL: REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
20. 00
TRUST FUNDS. .. ..o\ 2,824,483 616, 600 2000

SALARY RATE. . .............. 1, 150, 641
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

PAR - MUTUEL WAGERI NG

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

SALARY RATE

SALARY RATE. ...............

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

ACQUI SI TI OV MOTCR VEHI CLES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

2,824,529

59. 00
4, 240, 360

1, 453, 917

653, 747

13,032

40, 002

27, 317

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501040

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

1700000

1700520
000000

010000

2520 1

030000

2520 1

040000

2520 1

060000
2520 1
100000
100021

2520 1

100777

2520 1
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STATE OF FLORI DA

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT
PAR - MUTUEL WAGERI NG

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

OPERATI OV MOTOR VEHI CLES

LOF

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

RI SK MANAGEMENT | NSURANCE

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

LEASE/ PURCHASE/ EQUI PMENT

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

RACI NG ANl VAL MED RESEARCH

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE

PARI - MUTUEL LAB CONTRACT

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

TR/ DMS/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

CON/ PARI - MUT WAG COVPL SYS

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE
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EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D 3A
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
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COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
41000000
41500000
41501000
41501040
12
1204. 00. 00. 00
1700000
1700520
100000
102289
62, 000 2520 1
103241
113, 905 2520 1
105281
10, 063 2520 1
105511
100, 000 2520 1
105515
1, 916, 000 2520 1
107040
36, 550 2520 1
109062
296, 476 2520 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

PAR - MUTUEL WAGERI NG

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

TOTAL: REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 59. 00
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 8,963, 369
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2,824,529

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501040

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

1700000

1700520

1700520

R S S S S O S S S S S O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2022-2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Ganing Control

adnmi ni stratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney Ceneral

Commi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be
and provides for a
Type Two transfer pursuant to s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all powers and duties,

per sonnel ,

adnministrative rules, and funding of the Departnment of Business and Professional Regul ation (Departnent), relating to the
regul ati on of pari-nmutuel wagering, slot machines, cardroonms, and the state conpliance agency’s oversight
is to prepare and subnmit to

responsi bilities for authorized ganmi ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnment

Conmi ssion’s Legi sl ative Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

The Departrment requests to transfer 59.00 FTE positions, 2,824,529 of Salary Rate and $8, 963, 369 of budget authority from
the Departnment’s Pari-Mtuel Wagering budget entity within the Pari-Mtuel Trust Fund to the Florida Gani ng Control
Commi ssion’s Pari-Mituel Wagering budget entity within the Pari-Mtuel Trust Fund in accordance with the Type Two

Transfer required by CS SB4-A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida).

Li nkage to the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnment:

5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of government agencies at all |evels.

Budget Sumary:

Fl ori da Gami ng Control Conm ssion
Pari - Mut uel Wageri ng

Pari - Mutuel Wagering Trust Fund

FTE: 59. 00

Sal ary Rate: 2,824,529

Sal ari es and Benefits: $4, 240, 360
O her Personal Services (OPS): $1, 453, 917
Expenses: $653, 747

Qperating Capital Qutlay (0OCO: $13, 032
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BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D 3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

SP

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT PGS ANMOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COwWM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG 41501040
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON_AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS 1700000
REORGANI ZATI QN TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ISB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

Acqui sition of Mtor Vehicles: $40, 002

Contract ed Servi ces: $27, 317

Operation of Mdtor Vehicles: $62, 000

Ri sk Managenent | nsurance: $113, 905

Lease/ Purchase Equi prent: $10, 063

Raci ng Ani mal Med Research: $100, 000

Pari - Mut uel Lab Contract: $1, 916, 000

Transfer to DVS/ HR Servi ces: $36, 550

Pari - Mut uel Wagering Conpliance System $296, 476

Tot al :

FTE: 59. 00

Sal ary Rate: 2,824,529

Budget : $8, 963, 369

The OAD transaction was required to adjust is

transferred.

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

Sal ari es and Benefits budget authority to ensure the correct anount

POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES

FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS
AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCOSI Tl ONS
0712 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT | |
00522 001 1. 00 29, 457 19, 927 49, 384 0. 00 49, 384
01122 001 1.00 36, 340 24,762 61, 102 0. 00 61, 102
11119 001 1.00 34, 892 24,566 59, 458 0. 00 59, 458
1469 PROFESSI ONAL ACCOUNTANT SPECI ALI ST
00561 001 1.00 52, 127 22,753 74, 880 0. 00 74, 880
1503 TAX AUDI TCR |
00505 001 1.00 34, 156 26, 165 60, 321 0. 00 60, 321

1509 TAX AUDITOR |11
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
PARI - MUTUEL WAGER!I NG 41501040
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS

01117 001 1.00 40, 981 16, 774 57, 755 0. 00 57, 755
1510 TAX AUDI TOR |V

00530 001 1.00 43, 030 27, 804 70, 834 0. 00 70, 834
1564 FI NANCI AL EXAM NER/ ANALYST 11

00752 001 1. 00 43, 657 27,920 71,577 0. 00 71,577

00760 001 1.00 38, 809 21, 655 60, 464 0. 00 60, 464
1668 AUDI T EVALUATI ON & REVI EW ANALYST

11181 001 1.00 47,273 17,936 65, 209 0. 00 65, 209
2212 OPERATI ONS ANALYST ||

00776 001 1.00 36, 206 15, 892 52,098 0. 00 52,098

01120 001 1. 00 31, 108 1, 253 20, 464 52, 825 0. 00 52, 825

11106 001 1.00 36, 206 15, 892 52,098 0. 00 52,098
2236 GOVERNMENT OPERATI ONS CONSULTANT 11

00759 001 1.00 52, 875 29, 622 82, 497 0. 00 82, 497

00778 001 1.00 49, 671 18, 379 68, 050 0. 00 68, 050
2239 OPERATI ONS REVI EW SPECI ALI ST

00538 001 1.00 46, 100 28,371 74,471 0. 00 74,471

00603 001 1.00 43,787 17, 293 61, 080 0. 00 61, 080

11352 001 1.00 44, 456 28, 067 72,523 0. 00 72,523

11440 001 1.00 42,502 27,706 70, 208 0. 00 70, 208
8318 | NVESTI GATI ON SPECI ALI ST | |

00563 001 1. 00 40, 083 1, 253 27,491 68, 827 0. 00 68, 827

00602 001 1.00 40, 083 27, 259 67,342 0. 00 67,342

00604 001 1.00 32, 823 20, 549 53, 372 0. 00 53, 372

00605 001 1.00 40, 083 1, 253 16, 840 58, 176 0. 00 58,176

00779 001 1.00 40, 635 16, 711 57, 346 0. 00 57, 346

11109 001 1.00 40, 083 1, 253 27,491 68, 827 0. 00 68, 827

11389 001 1.00 42,703 17,092 59, 795 0. 00 59, 795

11390 001 1.00 32, 823 1, 253 20, 781 54, 857 0. 00 54, 857
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
PARI - MUTUEL WAGER!I NG 41501040
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS
8822 PARI - MUTUEL OPERATI ONS SPECI ALI ST

00524 001 1.00 32,473 25, 854 58, 327 0. 00 58, 327

00690 001 1.00 29, 052 25,221 54, 273 0. 00 54, 273

00691 001 1.00 29, 052 25,221 54,273 0. 00 54, 273

00694 001 1. 00 33,122 15, 323 48, 445 0. 00 48, 445

00708 001 1.00 29, 052 14,570 43,622 0. 00 43,622

00714 001 1.00 28,979 5, 396 34, 375 0. 00 34, 375

00960 001 1.00 29, 052 14, 570 43, 622 0. 00 43, 622
0712 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT |1 - SES

00715 001 1.00 41, 584 29, 353 70, 937 0. 00 70, 937
0714 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT 11 - SES

00534 001 1.00 38, 905 31, 783 70, 688 0. 00 70, 688

00868 001 1.00 42, 806 29, 581 72,387 0. 00 72,387
1662 AUDIT ADM NI STRATOR - SES

01159 001 1.00 53,591 19, 625 73, 216 0. 00 73, 216
2225 SENI OR MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il - SES

00510 001 1.00 56, 454 32, 106 88, 560 0. 00 88, 560

11182 001 1.00 46, 560 24, 256 70, 816 0. 00 70, 816
5911 REG ONAL PROGRAM ADM NI STRATCOR - SES

01119 001 1.00 50, 024 30, 916 80, 940 0. 00 80, 940
7430 VETERI NARI AN MANAGER - SES

00687 001 1. 00 83, 854 37,178 121, 032 0. 00 121, 032
7738 SENI OR ATTORNEY

01155 001 1.00 64, 246 21,596 85, 842 0. 00 85, 842

11115 001 1.00 51, 825 25, 230 77,055 0. 00 77,055
8354 | NVESTI GATOR SUPERVI SOR - SES

11111 001 1.00 48, 640 9, 047 57, 687 0. 00 57, 687

11391 001 1.00 49, 724 30, 860 80, 584 0. 00 80, 584

8629 ASST DI R OF PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG- DBPR
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
PARI - MUTUEL WAGER!I NG 41501040
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS

00498 001 1.00 98, 743 39, 934 138, 677 0. 00 138, 677
8822 PARI - MUTUEL OPERATI ONS SPECI ALI ST - SES

00699 001 1.00 30, 719 5,730 36, 449 0. 00 36, 449

00706 001 1.00 30, 719 15, 391 46, 110 0. 00 46, 110

00710 001 1. 00 32, 507 27,673 60, 180 0. 00 60, 180

00712 001 1.00 35, 637 28, 253 63, 890 0. 00 63, 890
8823 PARI - MUTUEL REGQ ONAL MANAGER - SES

00521 001 1.00 50, 050 34, 685 84,735 0. 00 84,735

00619 001 1.00 46, 011 18, 221 64, 232 0. 00 64, 232

00701 001 1.00 59, 118 20, 648 79, 766 0. 00 79, 766
8841 PROGRAM ADM NI STRATOR

00507 001 1.00 65, 250 33,735 98, 985 0. 00 98, 985
9135 CHI EF AUDI TI NG OFFI CER- DBPR

00753 001 1.00 69, 016 39, 622 108, 638 0. 00 108, 638
9879 CHI EF OPERATI ONS OFFI CER- DBPR

00773 001 1.00 65, 657 33, 810 99, 467 0. 00 99, 467
9881 STATE STEWARD- DBPR

00716 001 1.00 68, 819 22,443 91, 262 0. 00 91, 262
9653 DI RECTOR OF PARI - MUTUEL WAGE- DBPR

00493 001 1.00 103, 396 59, 603 162, 999 0. 00 162, 999

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND

2520 PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF 4,127, 447

59. 00 2,687, 586 6, 265 1, 433, 596 4,127, 447 4,127, 447
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
PARI - MUTUEL WAGER!I NG 41501040
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS
RAO06 RATE ADJ - NO FTE - NO SALARY - NO BENEFI TS
R4001 001 130, 678

TOTAL SALARY RATE 130, 678

OTHER SALARY AMOUNT

2520 PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF 112,913
4, 240, 360
RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o
TOTAL: REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
59. 00
TRUST FUNDS. .. ..o\t 8, 963, 369 2000

SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,824,529
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BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

SALARY RATE

SALARY RATE. ...............

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

EXPENSES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY
PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

ACQUI SI TI OV MOTCR VEHI CLES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

GAMBLI NG PREVENTI ON CONT

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

2,291,749

50. 00
3,419, 211

42,432

275, 248

10, 863

40, 000

1, 250, 000

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501050

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

1700000

1700520
000000

010000

2520 1

030000

2520 1

040000

2520 1

060000
2520 1
100000
100021

2520 1

100051

2520 1
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BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

OPERATI ON MOTOR VEHI CLES

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

RI SK' MANAGEMENT | NSURANCE

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

LEASE/ PURCHASE/ EQUI PMENT

PARI - MUTUEL WACGERI NG TF - STATE

TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF - STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

12, 000

25, 743

8,563

2,848

14, 836

TOTAL: REORGANI ZATI OV TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED I N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF

(CSISB 4-A) - ADD
TOTAL POSITIONS. . .......
TOTAL ISSUE. . ...........
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

CODES

41000000
41500000
41501000
41501050

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

1700000

1700520
100000
100777

2520 1

102289

2520 1

103241

2520 1

105281

2520 1

107040
2520 1

1700520

RIEE R o R R R I kb O R R R S kS R R kS R R R o bk S R R S b S O R R S bk S b O R R R O Sk b O R R IR o S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2022-2023 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE

: I T COVWPONENT? NO
CS SB4- A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida) establishes the Florida Ganing Control

Commi ssi on (Conmi ssion), to be

administratively housed within the Departnent of Legal Affairs, Ofice of the Attorney General and provides for a



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2009-2023
STATE OF FLORI DA

LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL

FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM

PGM GAM NG ENFORCEMENT

SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG

| NTER- AGENCY REORGANI ZATI ONS
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269
(CS/ SB 4-A) - ADD

LOF

Type Two transfer pursuant to
adm ni strative rules, and fun
regul ati on of pari-nmutuel wag
responsibilities for authoriz
Conmi ssion’s Legi sl ative Budg

The Departnment requests to tr
the Departrment’s Sl ot Machine
Commi ssion’s Sl ot Machi ne Reg
Transfer

Li nkage to the Florida Strate
5.2 Inprove the efficiency

Budget Summary:

Fl ori da Ganming Control Conmi s

Sl ot Machi ne Regul ation

Pari - Mut uel \Wagering Trust Fu
FTE: 50. 00

Sal ary Rate: 2,291, 749

Sal ari es and Benefits:

O her Personal Services (OPS)
Expenses:

Operating Capital
Acqui sition of Mtor Vehicles
Ganbl i ng Prevention Contract:
Contracted Servi ces:
Operation of Motor Vehicles:
Ri sk Managenent | nsurance:
Lease/ Pur chase Equi prent :

Transfer to DVB/ HR Servi ces:
Tot al :

FTE: 50. 00

Sal ary Rate: 2,291, 749

Budget :

Cutlay (OCO):

EXH BI T D-3A 09/ 15/ 2021 19: 01 PAGE: 38
EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D 3A
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

SP

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
PGS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT CODES
41000000
41500000
41501000
41501050
12
1204. 00. 00. 00
1700000
1700520
s. 20.06(2), F.S., effective July 1, 2022, of all powers and duties, personnel,

di ng of the Departnment of Business and Professional Regul ation (Departnent),
ering, slot nachines, cardroons, and the state conpliance agency’'s oversi ght
ed gam ng conpacts. The bill also provides that the Departnent is to prepare and submt to
et Request for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

relating to the

ansfer 50.00 FTE positions, 2,291,749 of Salary Rate and $5, 101, 744 of budget authority from
Regul ation budget entity within the Pari-Mituel Trust Fund to the Florida Gam ng Control
ul ati on budget entity within the Pari-Mtuel Trust Fund in accordance with the Type Two

requi red by CS SB4-A (Chapter 2021-269, Laws of Florida).

gic Plan for Econom c Devel opnent:

and effectiveness of governnent agencies at all |evels.

si on

nd

$3, 419, 211
$42, 432
$275, 248
$10, 863
$40, 000
$1, 250, 000
$12, 000
$25, 743
$8, 563

$2, 848
$14, 836

$5, 101, 744
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON 41501050
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

The OAD transaction was required to adjust Salaries and Benefits budget authority to ensure the correct anount is
transferred.

EE S O O I kR o S O

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
0712 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT | |

11302 001 1.00 32,926 1,274 15,521 49,721 0. 00 49,721
1509 TAX AUDI TOR |11

11442 001 1.00 36, 608 1,274 21, 484 59, 366 0. 00 59, 366
1510 TAX AUDITOR |V

11296 001 1. 00 38, 809 1,274 21,890 61, 973 0. 00 61, 973

11297 001 1.00 42, 846 1,274 17, 354 61, 474 0. 00 61, 474

11298 001 1.00 42, 846 1,274 17,354 61,474 0. 00 61,474

11303 001 1.00 46, 989 1,274 28,770 77,033 0. 00 77,033

11441 001 1.00 42, 846 1,274 8,192 52,312 0. 00 52,312
2209 OPERATI ONS ANALYST |

11443 001 1.00 32, 648 1, 253 26, 117 60, 018 0. 00 60, 018
2212 OPERATI ONS ANALYST ||

11287 001 1.00 34, 936 1, 253 15, 889 52,078 0. 00 52,078

11288 001 1.00 36, 206 26, 543 62, 749 0. 00 62, 749

11289 001 1.00 36, 206 15, 892 52,098 0. 00 52,098

11424 001 1. 00 38, 430 1, 253 16, 535 56, 218 0. 00 56, 218
2239 OPERATI ONS REVI EW SPECI ALI ST

11300 001 1.00 43,787 17, 293 61, 080 0. 00 61, 080

11301 001 1.00 46, 166 28, 383 74, 549 0. 00 74, 549
8318 | NVESTI GATI ON SPECI ALI ST | |

11291 001 1.00 40, 083 1, 253 16, 840 58, 176 0. 00 58, 176

11292 001 1.00 40, 083 1, 253 7,678 49, 014 0. 00 49, 014

11353 001 1.00 40, 083 1, 253 5,623 46, 959 0. 00 46, 959
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON 41501050
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS

11420 001 1.00 40, 083 1, 253 16, 840 58, 176 0. 00 58, 176
8822 PARI - MUTUEL OPERATI ONS SPECI ALI ST

11265 001 1.00 34, 845 6, 436 41, 281 0. 00 41, 281

11266 001 1.00 34, 845 26, 292 61, 137 0. 00 61, 137

11267 001 1. 00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11269 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11271 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11272 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11273 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11275 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11276 001 1. 00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11277 001 1.00 34, 845 26, 292 61, 137 0. 00 61, 137

11278 001 1.00 34, 845 26, 292 61, 137 0. 00 61, 137

11279 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11422 001 1.00 33, 830 15, 453 49, 283 0. 00 49, 283

11423 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11427 001 1.00 34, 845 15, 641 50, 486 0. 00 50, 486

11430 001 1.00 34, 845 26, 292 61, 137 0. 00 61, 137
1564 FI NANCI AL EXAM NER/ ANALYST Il - SES

11304 001 1.00 42, 806 29,581 72,387 0. 00 72,387
1662 AUDIT ADM NI STRATOR - SES

11444 001 1. 00 65, 227 21,779 87, 006 0. 00 87, 006
1707 REVENUE PROGRAM ADM NI STRATOR | - SES

11293 001 1.00 72,118 35, 005 107, 123 0. 00 107, 123
8354 | NVESTI GATCR SUPERVI SCR - SES

11421 001 1.00 48, 640 30, 660 79, 300 0. 00 79, 300
8977 CH EF OF SLOTS

11264 001 1.00 73,928 35, 340 109, 268 0. 00 109, 268

8996 SLOTS OPERATI ONS MANAGER- SES



BPEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BI T D-3A SP 09/15/2021 19:01 PAGE: 41
BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON 41501050
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000
REORGANI ZATI ON/ TYPE TWO TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CS/SB 4-A) - ADD 1700520
POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS
A03 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23
CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
11285 001 1. 00 61, 316 21, 054 82,370  0.00 82,370
11286 001 1. 00 59, 530 32,675 92,205 0.00 92, 205
8998 SLOTS OPERATI ONS SPECI ALI ST SUPV- SES
11268 001 1. 00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11274 001 1. 00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11281 001 1.00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11282 001 1. 00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11283 001 1. 00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11284 001 1.00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11432 001 1. 00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
11434 001 1. 00 48, 505 30, 635 79,140  0.00 79, 140
9471 CHIEF OF | NVESTI GATI ON
11290 001 1. 00 65, 722 33,822 99,544  0.00 99, 544
TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
2520 PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF 3, 256, 763
50. 00 2,146, 413 17, 689 1,092, 661 3, 256, 763 3, 256, 763
RAO6 RATE ADJ - NO FTE - NO SALARY - NO BENEFI TS
R5001 001 127, 647

TOTAL SALARY RATE
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2009- 2023 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23 FY 2022-23
POS ANMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
LEGAL AFFAI RS/ ATTY GENERAL 41000000
FL GAM NG CONTROL COMM 41500000
PGV GAM NG ENFORCEMENT 41501000
SLOT MACHI NE REGULATI ON 41501050
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
| NTER- AGENCY RECRGANI ZATI ONS 1700000

REORGANI ZATI ON TYPE TWD TRANSFER
AUTHORI ZED | N CHAPTER 2021- 269, LOF
(CsS/sB 4-A) - ADD 1700520

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

AO3 - AGY REQUEST FY 2022-23

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT

2520 PARI - MUTUEL WAGERI NG TF 162, 448
3,419, 211
RE R R I b R R R O kb O R R o ok S b O S R R R R S Sk R R S Rk kS S O Rk R R O R b O R R b R o kR SRR R o bk S b kR
TOTAL: REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
50. 00
TRUST FUNDS. .. ..o\ 5,101, 744 2000

SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,291, 749
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